REVENUES
PROPERTY TAX
CITY WIDE
TAXABLE BONDS
SPECIAL DISTRICTS
LESS, PROVISION FOR ABATEMENT
LESS, PROVISION FOR UNCOLLECTIBLE TAXES
NET TAX LEVY
TAX LEVY REIMBURSEMENTS
PROPERTY TAXES PRIOR TO ADJUSTMENTS
LESS, PROVISION FOR ACCOUNTING INTERPRETATION
LESS, TAX CAP EFFECTS
TOTAL PROPERTY TAXES
OTHER TAXES
TOTAL TAXES
LICENSES, PERMITS & INSPECTION FEES
INTERGOVERNMENTAL
CHARGES FOR SERVICES
FINES, FORFEITURES & PENALTIES
REVENUE FROM USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY
FAIR VALUE ADJUSTMENT
OTHER REVENUE & INCOME
RESTRICTED RECEIPTS
MISCELLANEOUS
TOTAL REVENUES
OTHER ADDITIONS
TRANSFERS
PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF BONDS
APPLICATION OF RESTRICTED FUND BALANCE
FOR ENCUMBRANCES AND NONRECURRING ITEMS
TOTAL OTHER ADDITIONS
ELIMINATIONS
TOTAL REVENUES & OTHER ADDITIONS

APPROPRIATION
NON-APPROPRIATION EXPENSES
PROVISION FOR ACCOUNTING INTERPRETATION
TRANSFER TO WATER UTILITY
TRANSFER TO PARKING UTILITY
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
LEGAL REQUIREMENT FOR DEBT SERVICE
PROJECTED EXPENDITURES & TRANSFERS

ADJUSTMENT FOR ENTERPRISE FUND PROJECTS
PROJECTED EXCESS TO AMORTIZE PRIOR YR EXPENSE
PROJECTED EXCESS (DEFICIT) OF REVENUES

OVER EXPENDITURES AND ADJUSTMENTS
BEGINNING BALANCE, JANUARY 1

ADJUSTMENT FOR NON-RECURRING TRANSFERS

ADJUSTMENT OF BALANCE TO REVENUE FOR ENCUMBRANCES

ENDING BALANCE, DECEMBER 31

GENERAL

$39,325,864

393,259
38,932,605
5,809,260
44,741,865

44,741,865
30,863,777
75,605,642
3,747,860
22,377,289
4,843,700
1,130,000
100,000

6,574,000
11,208,657
125,587,148
1,150,000

0

1,150,000

0
126,737,148

126,644,369

0
126,644,369

92,779

32,168,324

o o

$32,261,103

CITY OF ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS

2014 BUDGET
SUMMARY-ALL FUNDS
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
SPECIAL DEBT CAPITAL
REVENUE SERVICE PROJECT
$7,593,194  $14,356,034
3,001,825
4,120,505 0
13,170,215
116,719 41,876
11,596,980 4,145,768
700 0
11,597,680 4,145,768
(1,883)
0 0
11,599,563 4,145,768
5,315,800 0 $15,500,000
16,915,363 4,145,768 15,500,000
100,000
22,603,711 940,000  $26,260,000
9,772,800
110,000
557,277 200,000
120,000
116,476 120,000 0
50,175,627 5,325,768 41,960,000
1,309,612 9,381,813 9,150,000
0 0 0
1,309,612 9,381,813 9,150,000
0 0 0
51,485239 14,707,581 51,110,000
55,853,222 20,030,657 50,760,000
(4,800,000)
0 (5323,076) 0
55853222 14,707,581 45,960,000
(4,800,000)
(4,367,983) 0 350,000
21,845,955 8,208,657 18,565,920
$17,477,972  $8,208,657 $18,915920

PROPRIETARY

ENTERPRISE

$24,569,000
500,800
1,581,441

65,000
26,716,241

99,240
0
99,240
0

26,815,481

26,888,613

0
26,888,613

(73,132)

148,860,468

$148,787,336

FIDUCIARY
INTERNAL TRUST
SERVICE PENSION  ELIMINATIONS
$5,024,555 $1,500,000
50,246 15,000
4,974,309 1,485,000
0 3,463,981
4,974,309 4,948,981
0
4,974,309 4,948,981
0 0
4,974,309 4,948,981
1,138,567 328,200
10,787,750 11,071,073
132,200  $11,400,000 283,169
10,000,000
3,014,980
4,130,200
115,000 0 10,009,657
20,162,806 25,530,200 26,641,080
23,907,896 12,286,177 56,726,114
0 0 0
23,907,986 12,286,177 56,726,114
0 0 0
44,070,792 37,816,377 83,367,194
47,771,291 30,120,608 87,134,634
0 0 (5,323,076)
47,771,291 30,120,608 $81,811,558
(3,700,499) 7,695,769
8,531,066 307,395,939
$4,830,567  $315,091,708

TOTALS
2014

$64,799,647
3,001,825
4,120,505
13,170,215
587,100
58,164,662
2,345,979
60,510,641
(1,883)
0
60,512,524
51,679,577
112,192,101
3,847,860
72,991,367
38,902,177
1,740,800
13,687,749
10,000,000
3,134,980
10,704,200
1,615,476
268,816,710

558,624
0

0

0

558,714

0
269,375,424

270,934,126

0
(4,800,000)
0

0

0
266,134,126

(4,800,000)
0

0

(3,066)

545,576,329

o o

$545,573,263

2013
$64,883,828
1,625,785
4,619,555
12,339,226
587,405
58,202,537
0
58,202,537
770,717
320,394
57,111,426
50,321,900
107,433,326
3,580,200
83,780,775
37,689,130
2,092,200
12,498,206
6,500,000
4,023,618
3,893,500
1,142,250
262,633,205

4,759,055
0

0

0

4,759,055
738,488
268,130,748

249,668,927

0
(4,275,000)
0

0

0
245,393,927

(4,275,000)
0
0

2,010,611

497,664,290

o o

$499,674,901



